
HYDRO ONE NETWORKS INC. TRANSMISSION RATE HEARING 
 
 

EB-2008-0272 
 

APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENTIONS 
 

February 17, 2009 
 

 Applicant Rep. And Address for Service 
   
 Hydro One Networks Inc. 

 
Glen MacDonald 
Senior Advisor – Regulatory Affairs 
Hydro One Networks Inc. 
8th Floor, South Tower 
483 Bay Street 
Toronto ON  M5G 2P5 
 
Tel: 416-345-5913 
Fax: 416-345-5866 
Email: regulatory@hydroone.com 

   
 Counsel for applicant 

 
 
 
 
 
 
*Updated on Oct. 14/09 

D. H. Rogers, Q.C. 
Rogers Partners LLP 
1900-181 University Avenue 
P.O. Box 97 
Toronto ON  M5H 3M7 
 
Tel: 416-594-4501 
Fax: 416-594-9100 
Email: don.rogers@rogerspartners.com 

   
   
 Intervenors Rep. And Address for Service 
   
1. Association of Major Power 

Consumers in Ontario (AMPCO) 
Adam White 
President 
AMPCO 
372 Bay Street, Suite 1702 
Toronto ON  M5H 2W9 
 
Tel: 416-260-0225 
Fax: 416-260-0442 
Email: awhite@ampco.org 
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 AND Wayne Clark 

SanZoe Consulting Inc. 
25 Priest Avenue 
Minesing ON  L0L 1Y3 
 
Tel: 705-728-3284 
Fax: 705-721-0974 
Email: wayne.clark@xplornet.com 

   
 AND Shelly Grice 

AMPCO Case Management 
372 Bay Street, Suite 1702 
Toronto ON  M5H 2W9 
 
Tel: 416-260-0280 ext. 104 
Fax: 416-260-0442 
Email: sgrice@ampco.org 

   
 AND 

 
 
 
 
 
 
*Added on Jan. 27/09 

David Crocker 
Davis LLP 
1 First Canadian Place, Suite 5600 
P.O. Box 367, 100 King St. W. 
Toronto ON  M5X 1E2 
 
Tel: 416-941-5415 
Fax: 416-777-7431 
Email: dcrocker@davis.ca 

   
2. Association of Power Producers 

of Ontario (APPrO) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Added on Nov.19/08 

Jake Brooks 
Executive Director 
APPrO 
25 Adelaide Street East, Suite 1602 
Toronto ON  M5C 3A1 
 
Tel: 416-322-6549 
Fax: 416-481-5785 
Email: jake.brooks@appro.org 
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3. Building Owners and Managers 

Association of the Greater 
Toronto Area (BOMA) 

Chuck Stradling 
Executive Vice President 
BOMA Toronto 
20 Queen Street West 
Suite 2012 
Toronto ON  M5H 3R3 
 
Tel: 416-596-8065 
Fax: 416-596-1085 
Email:  cstradling@bomatoronto.org 

   
 AND Randy Aiken 

Aiken & Associates 
578 McNaughton Ave. West 
Chatham ON  N7L 4J6 
 
Tel: 519-351-8624 
Fax: 519-351-4331 
Email:  raiken@xcelco.on.ca 

   
4. Canadian Manufacturers & 

Exporters (CME) 
 

Paul Clipsham 
Director of Policy 
Ontario Division 
Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters 
6725 Airport Road, Suite 200  
Mississauga ON  L4V 1V2 
 
Tel: 905-672-3466 ext. 3236 
Fax: 905-672-1764 
Email: paul.clipsham@cme-mec.ca 

   
 AND Peter C.P. Thompson, Q.C. 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
100 Queen Street, Suite 1100 
Ottawa ON  K1P 1J9 
 
Tel: 613-787-3528 
Fax: 613-230-8842 
Email: pthompson@blgcanada.com 
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 AND 

 
Vincent J. DeRose 
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
100 Queen Street, Suite 1100 
Ottawa ON  K1P 1J9 
 
Tel: 613-787-3589 
Fax: 613-230-8842 
Email: vderose@blgcanada.com 

   
5. Consumers Council of Canada 

(CCC) 
Julie Girvan 
2 Penrose Road 
Toronto ON  M4S 1P1 
 
Tel: 416-322-7936 
Fax: 416-322-9703 
Email:  jgirvan@ca.inter.net 

   
 AND Robert B. Warren 

WeirFoulds LLP 
The Exchange Tower, Suite 1600 
P.O. Box 480, 130 King Street West 
Toronto ON  M5X 1J5 
 
Tel: 416-947-5075 
Fax: 416-365-1876 
Email:  rwarren@weirfoulds.com 

   
6. Electricity Distributors 

Association (EDA) 
Dev Pasumarty 
Policy Analyst 
Electricity Distributors Association 
3700 Steeles Ave. West 
Suite 1100 
Vaughan ON  L4L 8K8 
 
Tel: 905-265-5300 
Fax: 905-265-5301 
Email:  dpasumarty@eda-on.ca 
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 AND 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Added on Feb. 17/09 

Kellly Friedman 
Ogilvy Renault 
Suite 3800 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street, P.O. Box 84 
Toronto ON  M5J 2Z4 
 
Tel: 416-216-2985 
Fax: 416-216-3930 
Email:  kfriedman@ogilvyrenault.com 

   
7. Energy Probe Research 

Foundation (Energy Probe) 
David S. MacIntosh 
c/o Energy Probe 
225 Brunswick Ave. 
Toronto ON  M5S 2M6 
 
Tel: 416-964-9223 ext. 235 
Fax: 416-964-8239 
Email:  davidmacintosh@nextcity.com 

   
 AND Peter T. Faye 

Barrister and Solicitor 
42 Eastwood Crescent 
Markham ON  L3P 5Z7 
 
Tel: 905-294-2013 
Email:  pfaye@rogers.com 

   
8. Five Nations Energy Inc. (FNEI) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
*Added on Dec. 1/08 
 

Richard J. King 
Ogilvy Renault LLP 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street, Suite 3800 
Toronto ON  M5J 2Z4 
 
Tel: 416-216-2311 
Fax: 416-216-3930 
Email:  rking@ogilvyrenault.com 

   
9. Great Lakes Power Transmission 

LP (GLPTLP) 
Tim Lavoie 
General Manager 
Great Lakes Power Transmission LP 
2 Sackville Road 
Sault Ste. Marie ON  P6B 6J6 
 
Tel: 705-941-5697 
Fax: 705-941-5600 
Email: tlavoie@glp.ca 
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 AND Charles Keizer 

Ogilvy Renault LLP 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street, Suite 3800 
Toronto ON  M5J 2Z4 
 
Tel: 416-216-2342 
Fax: 416-216-3930 
Email:  ckeizer@ogilvyrenault.com 

   
10. Hydro Ottawa Limited  Jane Scott 

Manager, Rates and Revenue 
Hydro Ottawa Limited 
3025 Albion Road North 
P.O. Box 8700 
Ottawa ON  K1G 3S4 
 
Tel: 613-738-5499 ext 7499 
Fax: 613-738-5485 
Email:  janescott@hydroottawa.com 

   
11. Independent Electricity System 

Operator (IESO) 
Carl Burrell 
Senior Regulatory Analyst 
Regulatory Affairs 
Independent Electricity System Operator 
655 Bay Street, Suite 410 
P.O. Box 1 
Toronto ON  M5G 2K4 
 
Tel: 416-506-2858 
Fax: 416-506-2847 
Email:  carl.burrell@ieso.ca 

   
 AND 

 
 
 
 
 
 
*Added on Jan. 28/09 

Patrick Duffy 
Stikeman Elliott 
Suite 5300 
Commerce Court West 
Toronto ON  M5L 1B9 
 
Tel: 416-869-5257 
Fax: 416-947-0866 
Email:  pduffy@stikeman.com  
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12. Lewis J. Balogh 

 
 
 
 
*Updated on Feb. 9/09 

RR 3 
Langton 
Silver Hill ON  N0E 1G0 
 
Tel: 519-875-4825 
Fax: 519-875-4318 
Email: julius32@primus.ca 

   
13. London Property Management 

Association (LPMA) 
Randy Aiken 
Aiken & Associates 
578 McNaughton Ave. West 
Chatham ON  N7L 4J6 
 
Tel: 519-351-8624 
Fax: 519-351-4331 
Email:  raiken@xcelco.on.ca 
 

   
14. Ontario Power Authority (OPA) Miriam Heinz 

Regulatory Coordinator 
Ontario Power Authority 
120 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 1600 
Toronto ON  M5H 1T1 
 
Tel: 416-696-6045 
Fax: 416-967-1947 
Email: miriam.heinz@powerauthority.on.ca 

   
15. Ontario Power Generation Inc. 

(OPG) 
Tony Petrella 
Senior Advisor, Regulatory Affairs 
Ontario Power Generation Inc. 
700 University Avenue, H18-E1 
Toronto ON  M5G 1X6 
 
Tel: 416-592-3036 
Fax: 416-592-8519 
Email:  tony.petrella@opg.com 

   
16. Pollution Probe Jack Gibbons 

Public Interest Economics 
625 Church Street, Suite 402 
Toronto ON  M4Y 2G1 
 
Tel: 416-926-1907 ext. 240 
Fax: 416-926-1601 
Email:  jgibbons@pollutionprobe.org 
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 AND Murray Klippenstein 

Counsel 
Klippensteins 
Barristers & Solicitors 
160 John Street, Suite 300 
Toronto ON  M5V 2E5 
 
Tel: 416-598-0288 
Fax: 416-598-9520 
Email:murray.klippenstein@klippensteins.ca 

   
 AND Basil Alexander 

Counsel 
Klippensteins 
Barristers & Solicitors 
160 John Street, Suite 300 
Toronto ON  M5V 2E5 
 
Tel: 416-598-0288 
Fax: 416-598-9520 
Email:  basil.alexander@klippensteins.ca 

   
17. PowerStream Inc. Sarah Griffiths 

Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
PowerStream Inc. 
161 Cityview Blvd. 
Vaughan ON  L4H 0A9 
 
Tel: 905-532-4527 
Fax: 905-532-4557 
Email:  sarah.griffiths@powerstream.ca 
 

   
18. Power Workers’ Union John Sprackett 

Staff Officer, President’s Office 
Power Workers’ Union 
244 Eglinton Avenue East 
Toronto ON  M4P 1K2 
 
Tel: 416-322-4787 
Fax: 416-481-7914 
Email:  spracket@pwu.ca 
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 AND Judy Kwik 

Senior Consultant 
Elenchus Research Associates (ERA) 
34 King Street East, Suite 610 
Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
 
Tel: 416-348-8777 
Fax: 416-348-9930 
Email:  jkwik@era-inc.ca 
 

   
 AND Bayu Kidane 

Elenchus Research Associates (ERA) 
34 King Street East, Suite 610 
Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
 
Tel: 416-348-8777 
Fax: 416-348-9930 
Email:  bkidane@era-inc.ca 
 

   
 AND Richard Stephenson 

Counsel 
Paliare Roland 
250 University Avenue, Suite 510 
Toronto ON  M5H 3E5 
 
Tel: 416-646-4325 
Fax: 416-646-4335 
Email:richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com 
 

   
19. School Energy Coalition Bob Williams 

Co-ordinator 
Ontario Education Services Corporation 
c/o Ontario Public School Boards Association
439 University Avenue, 18th Floor 
Toronto ON  M5G 1Y8 
 
Tel: 416-340-2540 
Fax: 416-340-7571 
Email:  bwilliams@opsba.org 
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 AND Rachel Chen 

Principal Consultant 
Institutional Energy Analysis, Inc. 
250 University Avenue, Suite 700 
Toronto ON  M5H 3E5 
 
Tel: 416-214-5218 
Fax: 416-214-5418 
Email:  rachel.chen@ieai.ca 

   
 AND John De Vellis 

Shibley Righton LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
250 University Avenue, Suite 700 
Toronto ON  M5H 3E5 
 
Tel: 416-214-5232 
Fax: 416-214-5432 
Email:  john.devellis@shibleyrighton.com 

   
 AND 

 
 
 
 
 
 
*Added on Feb. 4/09 

Jay Shepherd 
Shibley Righton LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
250 University Avenue, Suite 700 
Toronto ON  M5H 3E5 
 
Tel: 416-214-5224 
Fax: 416-214-5424 
Email:  jay.shepherd@shibleyrighton.com 

   
20. Shell Energy North America 

(Canada) Inc. (Shell Energy) 
Paul Kerr 
Manager, Market Affairs 
Shell Energy North America (Canada) Inc. 
60 Struck Court, Suite 100 
Cambridge ON  N1R 8L2 
 
Tel: 519-620-7712 
Fax: 519-624-7712 
Email:  paul.kerr@shell.com 
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21. The Society of Energy 

Professionals (SEP) 
Richard Long 
The Society of Energy Professionals 
IFPTE Local 160, AFL-CIO, CLC 
425 Bloor Street East, Suite 300 
Toronto ON  M4W 3R4 
 
Tel: 416-979-2709 ext. 2255 
Fax: 416-979-5794 
Email:  longr@society.on.ca 

   
22. Toronto Hydro-Electric System 

Limited (THESL) 
Colin McLorg 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited 
14 Carlton Street 
Toronto ON  M5B 1K5 
 
Tel: 416-542-2513 
Fax: 416-542-2776 
Email:  regulatoryaffairs@torontohydro.com 
 

   
23. Union Gas Limited Patrick McMahon 

Manager, Regulatory Research and 
Records 
Union Gas Limited 
P.O. Box 2001 
50 Keil Drive North 
Chatham ON  N7M 5M1 
 
Tel: 519-436-5325 
Fax: 519-436-4641 
Email:  pmcmahon@uniongas.com 

   
24. Vulnerable Energy Coalition 

(VECC) 
Bill Harper 
Econalysis Consulting Services 
34 King Street East, Suite 1102 
Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
 
Tel: 416-348-0193 
Fax: 416-348-0641 
Email:  bharper@econalysis.ca 
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 AND Michael Buonaguro 

Counsel 
c/o Public Interest Advocacy Centre 
34 King Street East, Suite 1102 
Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
 
Tel: 416-767-1666 
Fax: 416-348-0641 
Email:  mbuonaguro@piac.ca 

   
 


